502537468 10/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2582857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANIV KIRMA	07/17/2013
GOLAN SALMAN	07/15/2013
AMRAM AIZENFELD	07/11/2013
AVILEVY	08/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EndoChoice Innovation Center Ltd.	
Street Address:	2 Hatochen Street	
Internal Address:	POB 3161 Business Industrial Park (North)	
City:	Caesarea	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	38900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13992021	
PCT Number:	IL2011050050	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)464-5413 Email: sona@novelip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL

Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET
Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENC603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONA DALAL
	PATENT

REEL: 031433 FRAME: 0042

\$80,00 13992027

502537468

Signature:	/SONA DALAL/
Date:	10/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ENC603US_Assignment- signed#page1.tif source=ENC603US_Assignment- signed#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031433 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 13/992.021

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors,

Co-Inventor: Yaniv Kirma, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Hateena 33, Tzrnfa 30850, Israel; Co-Inventor: Avi Levy, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Asher Barash 37/5, Herzliya 4636523, Israel; Co-Inventor: Golan Salman, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Halochamim 108, Atlit 30300, Israel; and, Co-Inventor: Amram Aizenfeld, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Ramat Menashe, 1924500, Israel

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Fluid Channeling Component of a Multi-Camera Endoscope", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filled on June 6, 2013, and has been assigned Serial No. 13/992,021 and which is a National Stage Entry of PCI/IL2011/050050, entitled "Flexible Electronic Circuit Board for a Multi-Camera Endoscope", filed on December 8, 2011, which relies on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/421,240, filed on December 9, 2010, for priority (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, EndoChoice Innovation Center Ltd. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"; formerly Peer Medical Ltd., Certificate of Change of Company's Name dated June 19, 2013 included herewith as Exhibit A), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2 Hatochen St., P.O.B. 3161, Business Industrial Park (North), Caesarea 38900, Israel, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby self, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

CUSTOMER NUMBER 29484

DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO:

Hazim Hamied Ansari 001-714-368-9753

SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

The address associated with Customer Number 29484.

Signature		Signature	
Print Name	Yaniv Kirma	Print Name	Avi Levy
Date	19.7.201)	Date	
Signature		Signature	
Print Name	Golan Salman	Print Name	Amram Aizenfeld
Date	15,7,20/3	Date	11-7.2013

Attorney Docket Number: ENC603 US

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 13/992,021

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors,

Co-Inventor: Yaniv Kirma, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Hateena 33, Tzrufa 30850, Israel: Co-Inventor: Avi Levy, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Asher Barash 37/5, Herzliya 4636523, Israel; Co-Inventor: Golan Salman, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Halochamim 108, Atlit 30300, Israel; and, Co-Inventor: Amram Aizenfeld, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Ramat Manashe, 1924500, Israel

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Fluid Channeling Component of a Multi-Camera Endoscope", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on June 6, 2013, and has been assigned Scrial No. 13/992,021 and which is a National Stage Entry of PCT/IL2011/050050, entitled "Flexible Electronic Circuit Board for a Multi-Camera Endoscope", filed on December 8, 2011, which relies on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/421.240, filed on December 9, 2010, for priority (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS, EndoChoice Innovation Center Ltd. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"; formerly Peer Medical Ltd., Certificate of Change of Company's Name dated June 19, 2013 included herewith as Exhibit A), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2 Hatochen St., P.O.B. 3161, Business Industrial Park (North), Caesarea 38900, Israel, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be earlier be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO:

Hazim Hamied Ansari

001-714-358-9753

CUSTOMER NUMBER

29484

SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

RECORDED: 10/18/2013

The address associated with Customer Number 29484.	/
Signature	Signature
Print Name Yaniv Kirma	Print Name Avi Levy
Date	Date 2/10/2015
Signature	Signature
Print Name Golan Salman	Print Name <u>Amram Aizenfeld</u>
Date	Date

REEL: 031433 FRAME: 0045

PATENT